
 

 
 
 
 
15 November 2023 
 
Dear Parent/Guardian 
 
As we approach our preparations for the November/December mock exam series, I would like to draw your 
attention to the timetable below.  During this period all other Year 11 after school intervention sessions will 
cease. 
 

Date Subject Location 

Fri 24th Nov History/Geography HU1 and HU2 

Mon 27 Nov 
Maths and  

English 
MA 1/2/3 
EN 1/2/3 

Tues 28 Nov English EN1/2/3/4/5 

Wed 29Nov Science (Biology) SC1/2/3 

Thurs 30 Nov Maths (Foundation and Higher) MA 1/2/3/4 

Fri 1st Dec French and Spanish MFL 1/2 

Mon 4th Dec Science (Chemistry) Sc 1/2/3 

Tues 5th Dec Maths (Foundation and Higher) MA 1/2/3 

Wed 6th Dec Science (Physics) Sc 1/2/3 

Thurs 7th Dec English  En 1/2/3 

Fri 8th Dec History/Geography HU1 and HU2 

Mon 11 Dec English EN 1/2/3/4/5 

Tues 12 Dec Maths (Foundation and Higher) MA 1/2/3/4 

Wed 13 Dec French MFL 1 

Thurs 14 Dec Spanish MFL 2 

 
The preparation sessions will commence at 2.30pm with a view to finish at 3.30pm. I ask that you spend some 
time working through this timetable and encourage attendance at every session. On the morning of every 
mock exam we will be holding booster sessions starting at 8am with breakfast provided.  
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
Mr R.Saunders 
Vice Principal 
 


